Thomas Croft Architects
Studio 117
Great Western Studios
65 Alfred Road
London, W2 5EU
United Kingdom
+44 (0)20 8962 0066

FINO DRIVER OPTIONS
DRIVER OPTIONS CIRCUIT BREAKER OPTIONS (Drivers per breaker)
PROTOCOL
TYPE
ENGINE
TYPE OUTPUT LENGTH SAP CODE SAP DESCRIPTION
NUMBER OF
PRODUCTS PER
DRIVER
MAX
WATTS
CURRENT
mA B10 B13 B16 B20 C10 C13 C16 C20
NON-DIM SC N/A
400
21100103 DRIVER 1900/B/700/SWT/None/IP20 1 33W 700mA 30 39 48 60 50 65 80 100800
1200
1-10V SC SC
400
21100106 DRIVER 1900/B/700/1-10/Solo/IP20 1 33W 700mA 30 39 48 60 50 65 80 100800
1200
PHASE SC SC
400
21904338 DRIVER 1900/K/700/PHA/SOLO/IP20 1 32W 700mA 31 39 50 62 54 66 85 104800
1200
DALI
SC SC
400 21100108 DRIVER 1900/A/700/DALI/Solo/IP20 1 30W
700mA
28 36 45 56 28 36 45 56
800
21100109 DRIVER 1900/C/700/DALI/Solo/IP20 1 30W 30 39 48 60 50 65 80 100
1200
RGB RGB
400
21903603 DRIVER 1900/E/350/DALI/RGB/IP20
1
100W 350mA 5 6 8 10 8 10 13 16800 1
1200 1
DMX
SC SC
400
21100112 DRIVER 1900/E/350/DMX/Multi/IP20 1 100W 700mA 5 6 8 10 8 10 13 16800
1200
RGB RGB
400
21100098 DRIVER 1900/E/350/DMX/Multi/IP20 1 50W 350mA 14 18 22 28 14 18 22 28800
1200
+44 (0) 845 862 6400 www.acdclighting.com acdc.service@zumtobelgroup.com	 Rev 2. 18/12/2018
PRODUCT BUILDER
PRODUCT CODE EXAMPLE

FREQUENTLY SPECIFIED
CONE DIAGRAM POLAR PLOT
DIMENSIONS
7+44 (0) 845 862 6400 www.acdclighting.com acdc.service@zumtobelgroup.com   Rev1. 05/12/2018
DRIVER OPTIONS CIRCUIT BREAKER OPTIONS (Drivers per breaker)
PROTOCOL
TYPE PRODUCT SAP DRIVER PART CODE
NUMBER OF
PRODUCT PER
DRIVER
MAX
WATTS
CURRENT
mA B10 B13 B16 B20 C10 C13 C16 C20
NON - DIM
PLAZA S3x 21100088 DRIVER 1900/B/350/SWT/None/IP20 1-4 33W 350mA 30 39 48 60 50 65 80 100
PLAZA S7x 21100103 DRIVER 1900/B/700/SWT/None/IP20 1-4 33W 700mA 30 39 48 60 50 65 80 100
PLAZA S3x 21100155 DRIVER 1900/B/350/SWT/None/IP65 1-4 33W 350mA 30 39 48 60 50 65 80 100
PLAZA S7x 21100161 DRIVER 1900/B/700/SWT/None/IP65 1-4 33W 700mA 30 39 48 60 50 65 80 100
DALI
PLAZA S3x 21100096 DRIVER 1900/E/350/DALI/Multi/IP20 4 x 1-4 100W 350mA 5 6 8 10 8 10 13 16
PLAZA S7x 21100110 DRIVER 1900/E/700/DALI/Multi/IP20 4 x 1-3 100W 700mA 5 6 8 10 8 10 13 16
PLAZA S3x 21903243 DRIVER 1900/E/350/DALI/Multi/IP65 4 x 1-4 100W 350mA 5 6 8 10 8 10 13 16
PLAZA S7x 21902940 DRIVER 1900/E/700/DALI/Multi/IP65 4 x 1-3 100W 700mA 5 6 8 10 8 10 13 16
DMX
PLAZA S3x
21903532 DRIVER 1900/E100/350/DMX/Multi/IP20 4 x 1-4 100W 350mA 5 6 8 10 8 10 13 16
21100099 DRIVER 1900/G/350/DMX/Multi/IP20 32 x 1-4 600W 350mA N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 3 N/A
PLAZA S7x
21100112 DRIVER 1900/E/700/DMX/Multi/IP20 4 x 1-3 100W 700mA 5 6 8 10 8 10 13 16
21100113 DRIVER 1900/G/700/DMX/Multi/IP20 32 x 1-2 600W 700mA N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 3 N/A
PLAZA S3x 21903242 DRIVER 1900/E100/350/DMX/Multi/IP65 4 x 1-4 100W 350mA 5 6 8 10 8 10 13 16
PLAZA S7x 21100165 DRIVER 1900/E/700/DMX/Multi/IP65 4 x 1-3 100W 700mA 5 6 8 10 8 10 13 16
Contractor must wire with cable
between 3-6mm OD (outer diameter).